City of Corpus Christi Gorpus Chrit, TX 76401

cctexas.com

Legislation Text

File #: 21-1432, Version: 1

Ordinance to authorize the execution of Amendment No. 1 to the Service Agreement for the
Management of the Corpus Christi Museum of Science and History with Friends of the Museum of
Science and History to increase City’'s payment from $150,000 annually to $500,000 annually for
Fiscal Years 2022 and 2023 and providing for funds to be paid from Hotel Occupancy Tax Fund.

City of Corpus Christi Page 1 of 1 Printed on 10/10/2022

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

